RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY MANAGER AND THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD.

WHEREAS, the Employment Agreement between Wazir A. Ishmael, Ph.D. and the City of Hollywood provides for annual evaluations of his performance as City Manager; and

WHEREAS, at a Regular Commission meeting held on November 1, 2017, the City Commission evaluated Wazir A. Ishmael, Ph.D. 's performance; and

	WHEREAS,	based on	said	evaluation,	the	City	Commission	wishes	to
amend Wazi	r A. Ishmael, I	Ph.D.'s Em	ployn	nent Agreem	ent i	n the	following ma	nner:	

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

Section 1: That it hereby approves and authorizes the execution, by the appropriate City Officials, of an amendment to the Employment Agreement between Wazir A. Ishmael, Ph.D. and the City of Hollywood, embodying the terms and conditions approved by the City Commission this date, in a form acceptable to the City Manager and approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney.

(RESOLUTION: Amendment to City Manager's Employment Agreement)

upon its pas	Section 2: That this resolution sage and adoption.	shall be in full force and eff	ect immediately
	PASSED AND ADOPTED this _	day of	, 2017.
		JOSH LEVY, MAYOR	
ATTEST:			
PATRICIA A	a. CERNY, MMC		
for the use a	AS TO FORM & LEGALITY and reliance of the wood, Florida only:		
ALAN FALL	IK, ACTING CITY ATTORNEY		